6-39 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog PH001/NA
Cylinders
6
Industrial Cylinders
Series 2A - 3L
	 Bore*	 Specify in inches	 –
	 Cushion-	 Used only if cushion required	 C

to the model number.
Industrial Cylinders
How to Order
6-40 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog PH001/NA
Cylinders
Industrial Cylinders
Series 2A - 3L - 2H
hydraulic and pneumatic Industrial cylinders
cylinder pressure ratings
Application Data
The proper application of a fluid power cylinder requires
consideration of the operating pressure, the fluid medium,
the mounting style, the length of stroke, the type of piston rod
connection to the load, thrust or tension loading on the rod,
mounting attitude, the speed of stroke, and how the load in
motion will be stopped. Information given here provides
pressure rating data for pneumatic and hydraulic cylinders.
Pneumatic Cylinders
Standard operating fluid — filtered air which is free of moisture.
2A and 2AN series cylinders are recommended for maximum
250 psi heavy duty service.
Hydraulic Cylinders (Heavy duty)
Standard operating fluid - clean, filtered hydraulic oil. Pressure
ratings for heavy duty hydraulic cylinders are shown in the
following table:
Pressure Ratings
Series 2H hydraulic cylinders are recommended for pressures
to 3000 PSI for heavy-duty service with hydraulic oil. The 4:1
design factor ratings shown are based on tensile strength
of material and are for code 1 rod dia. only. The rating is
conservative for continuous severe applications. Design
factors at other pressures can be calculated from this rating.
In addition, mounting styles, stroke, etc., should be considered
because of the limiting effect they may have on these ratings.
Hydraulic Cylinders (Medium duty)
Pressure ratings for “Series 3L” hydraulic cylinders vary
by bore size and rod size as shown in table below. For
pressures higher than those indicated, Series 2H heavy
duty cylinders should be used.
Series 3L Hydraulic Cylinders Maximum Pressure Rating
Pressure Ratings Fluid Medium Air
Maximum Pressure Ratings
Bore Size
(in.)
Rod
Number
Rod
Diameters
(in.)
Pressure Rating
At 4:1 Design* Factor
(On Tensile)
1 1/2
1 5/8 2000
2 1 2300
1 5/8 1100
2 3 1 2000
2 1 3/8 2000
7 5/8 700
2 1/2 1 1 1400
2 1 3/4 1400
1 1 1300
3 1/4 3 1 3/8 1300
2 2 1300
7 1 900
4 1 1 3/8 900
2 2 1/2 900
Bore Size
(in.)